
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 106-1470

Status:Type: Agenda Item Department Matters

File created: In control:9/6/2006 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:9/12/2006 9/12/2006

Title: Community Development Services, Planning and Building Department, recommending the Board
approve and authorize the Chair to sign a Cooperative Management Agreement with the Bureau of
Land Management for the Pine Hill Preserve in the amount of $25,000 and for a term of ten years, to
coordinate the activities and resources of federal, state and local agencies to conserve eight rare
plant species and their habitat in El Dorado County.

FUNDING:  Rare Plant Mitigation Fees.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Pine Hill Preserve Agrmt documents.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors9/12/2006 1 Pass

Development Services Department, Planning Services Division, recommending the Board approve,
subject to a retroactive effective date of July 18, 2006, the comprehensive amendment to the Cooperative
Management Agreement for the Pine Hill Preserve to integrate approved Amendment 1 into this
comprehensive agreement, substitute references to Habitat Conservation Plan with Integrated Natural
Resources Management Plan, except for El Dorado Irrigation District, extend the expiration to July 17,
2011, and update Figure 1 to reflect all lands included in the Pine Hill Preserve through June 26, 2006;
and authorize Chairman to execute the Comprehensive Amendment to said Agreement.

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

